AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6523A
www.ait-ic.com  CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR (LDO)
18V, HIGHLY ACCURACY, LOW POWER CONSUMPTION LDO
REV1.0     - DEC 2022 RELEASED -     - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A6523A is high accuracy, CMOS LDO Voltage
Regulators, offering low power, high ripple rejection

The A6523A is available in SOT-23, SOT-223,
SOT-25, SOT89-3, DFN4(1.2x1.6), SOP8 packages
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-23
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel
E3 A6523AE3R-XXZ
A6523AE3VR-XXZ
SOT-25
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel E5 A6523AE5R-XX
A6523AE5VR-XX
SOT89-3
SPQ: 1,000pcs/Reel
K3 A6523AK3R-XX
A6523AK3VR-XX
SOT223
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel N A6523ANR-XX
A6523ANVR-XX
DFN4(1.2x1.6)
SPQ: 4,000pcs/Reel J4B A6523AJ4BAR-XX
A6523AJ4BAR-XX
SOP8
SPQ: 3,000pcs/Reel M8 A6523AM8R-XX
A6523AM8VR-XX
Note
XX: Output Voltage
18=1.8V, 28=2.8V ,30=3.0
33=3.3V,36=3.6V, 40=4.0
42=4.2V, 44=4.4V, 50=5.0
Z: Pin Type A or B
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
 Maximum Output Current: 500mA
(VIN＝4.3V,VOUT＝3.3V)
 Dropout Voltage: 125mV@IOUT =100mA
(VOUT＝ 3.3V)
 Operating Voltage Range: 1.8V~18V
 Output Voltage Range: 1.6V~5.0V
 Highly Accuracy: ±1％
 Low Power Consumption: 1.8 uA (TYP.)
 Standby Current: 0 uA (TYP.)
 High Ripple Rejection: 65dB@1KHz
 Line Regulation: 0.035％/V(TYP.)
 Built-in temperature protection and current
limiting protection
APPLICATION
 Mobile phones
 Cordless phones
 Radio communication equipment
 Portable games
 Cameras, Video cameras
 Reference voltage sources
 Battery powered equipment
TYPICAL APPLICATION
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6523A
www.ait-ic.com  CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR (LDO)
18V, HIGHLY ACCURACY, LOW POWER CONSUMPTION LDO
REV1.0     - DEC 2022 RELEASED -     - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
 SOT-23, E3 (Type A)